CROQUET TASMANIA
2025 AUTUMN GC PENNANT RESULTS SUMMARY

Final Result
(detailed results below)

DIVISION 1
MATCHES | MATCHES | GAMES | GAMES | NET | HOOPS | HOOPS NET
PLAYED WON WON LOST | GAMES| FOR AGST | HOOPS | LADDER
Sandy Bay Red 6 3 32 40 -8 360 376 -16 2
Sandy Bay White 6 2 34 38 -4 363 381 -18 3
Kingston 6 6 51 21 30 412 318 94 WIN
Eastern Shore 6 1 27 45 -18 327 387 -60 4
DIVISION 2
MATCHES | MATCHES | GAMES | GAMES | NET | HOOPS | HOOPS NET
PLAYED WON WON LOST | GAMES| FOR AGST | HOOPS | LADDER
Sandy Bay 4 2 23 25 -2 247 251 -4 2
Kingston 4 3 27 21 6 233 229 4 WIN
Eastern Shore 4 1 22 26 -4 240 240 0 3
DIVISION 3
MATCHES | MATCHES | GAMES | GAMES | NET | HOOPS | HOOPS NET
PLAYED WON WON LOST | GAMES| FOR AGST | HOOPS | LADDER
Sandy Bay 6 4 45 27 18 422 332 90 2
Kingston 6 2 24 48 -24 344 433 -89 3
New Town 6 5.5 43 29 14 394 374 20 WIN
Eastern Shore 6 0.5 32 40 -8 357 378 -21 4
DIVISION 4
MATCHES | MATCHES | GAMES | GAMES | NET | HOOPS | HOOPS NET
PLAYED WON WON LOST | GAMES| FOR AGST | HOOPS | LADDER
Sandy Bay 4 4 33 15 18 275 192 83 WIN
Kingston 4 1 22 26 -4 233 251 -18 2
Eastern Shore 4 1 17 31 -14 201 266 -65 3




Detailed Results for Week 1:

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Kingston (A)
Roach/Munting
Parker/Brown
Parker/Brown
Roach/Munting

Roach
Parker
. Munting
. Brown
Parker
Roach
. Brown
. Munting

EXTADO AT

Eastern Shore (H)
Addison/Ridgers
Jacobs/Mackey
Addison/Ridgers
Jacobs/Mackey

D. Jacobs
I. Addison
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey
D. Jacobs
I. Addison
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey

Kingston (A)
Johnston/Hollier
Harvey/Green
Harvey/Green
Johnston/Hollier

Johnston
. Harvey
. Green
. Hollier
. Harvey
Johnston
. Hollier
. Green

TO—A0OoOI®MA

25 to 27 March 2025

def
los
los
los
def

def
def
def
def
def
los
los
def

def
los

def
def
def

def
los
los
los
def
los
los
def

def
los
def
los
los

def
def
los
def
def
def
los
def

SBCC Red (H)
Hyland/Madden
Sprod/Hanigan
Hyland/Madden
Sprod/Hanigan

J. Hyland
T. Sprod
C. Hanigan
S. Madden
J. Hyland
T. Sprod
C. Hanigan
S. Madden

SBCC White (A)
King/Denny
Murray/Andrewartha
Murray/Andrewartha
King/Denny

B. King

H. Denny

I. Murray

S. Andrewartha
H. Denny

B. King

S. Andrewartha
[. Murray

Eastern Shore (H)
. Jones/Geddes

. Jones/Arthur

. Jones/Geddes

. Jones/Arthur

. Jones
Inches
Jones
Arthur
. Jones
. Inches
. Jones
. Arthur

H4T0OHATO0 OO

715 (65/60)
4/5
4/5
4/7
716

712
715
6/4
6/5
714
4/5
3/7
6/5

6/6 (63/57)
5/6
7/3
5/4
6/4

712
317
5/7
4/6
713
5/6
2/4
715

7/5 (54/53)
4/6
4/3
4/5
4/5

6/3
4/3
4/5
6/5
714
715
1/7
3/2



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 4

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Kingston (H)
Pinkard/Chalke
Davidson/Stanton
Pinkard/Chalke
Davidson/Stanton

D. Parker
W. Chalke
T. Davidson
S. Stanton
D. Parker
W. Chalke
T. Davidson
S. Stanton

Newtown (H)
Williams/Walker
Turner/Weir
Williams/Walker
Turner/Weir

. Williams
. Walker
Turner

. Weir

. Williams
. Walker
Turner

. Weir

TAWOUUTAWO

Eastern Shore (A)
Burden/Bastick
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Burden/Bastick

R. Bastick
V. Burden
J. Kilburn
A. Wadsworth
V. Burden
R. Bastick
A. Wadsworth
J. Kilburn

def
def
los
los
los

los
def
def
def
def
def
los
los

def
los
los
def
def

los
def
def
def
def
los
def
los

def
def
los

def
def

los
los
def
def
los
def
los
def

Eastern Shore (A)
Geddes/Bishop
Connor/Barrenger
Connor/Barrenger
Geddes/Bishop

A. Geddes
E. Jacques
M. Bishop
S. Barrenger
E. Jacques
A. Geddes
S. Barrenger
M. Bishop

Sandy Bay (A)
Madden/Vose
Mclntyre/Murray
Mclntyre/Murray
Madden/Vose

. Madden

. Murray

. Mclintyre
Vose

. Murray

. Madden
Vose

. Mcintyre

Orm>rm>m

Kingston (H)
Collyer/Farquhar
Libby/Len Stephens
Collyer/Farquhar
Libby/Len Stephens

M. Collyer

Len Stephens
E. Johnston
Libby Stephens
M. Collyer

Len Stephens
E. Johnston
Libby Stephens

6/6 (64/63)
5/4
4/6
3/5
4/6

317
714
714
715
714
715
5/7
5/6

715 (63/66)
6/7
217
715
715

317
713
6/4
714
716
3/7
6/4
217

715 (61/59)
716
2/4
6/4
5/3

517
217
4/3
5/3
5/6
716
6/7
713



Detailed Results for Week 2:

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

SBCC Red (H)
Hyland/Ginneliya
Hanigan/Sprod
Hyland/Chisholm
Hanigan/Sprod

J. Hyland

. Sprod

. Hanigan

. Hodge
Hyland

. Sprod

. Hanigan

. Hodge

>OA<«>0d

Kingston (H)
Roach/Parker
Beattie/Johnston
Roach/Parker
Beattie/Johnston

. Roach
Parker
. Beattie
Johnston
. Roach
Parker
. Beattie
Johnston

A= An AT

Sandy Bay (H)

v de Vusse/Pongratz

Ginneliya/Hodge

v de Vusse/Pongratz

Ginneliya/Hodge

van de Vusse
Denny

. Ginneliya
Hodge

van de Vusse
Denny

. Ginneliya
Hodge

>OR>POXP>

1 to 3 April 2025

df
It
It
It
df

df
It

df
df
df
df
df
It

df
df
df
df
df

df
df
df
df
df
df
It

It

df
df
df
It

df

df
df
df
df
df
It
It
It

Eastern Shore (A)

Jacobs/Mackey
Addison/Ridgers
Addison/Ridgers
Jacobs/Mackey

D. Jacobs
I. Addison
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey
I. Addison
D. Jacobs
C. Mackey
R. Ridgers

SBCC White (A)
Denny/Midson

Murray/Andrewartha
Murray/Andrewartha

Denny/Midson

H. Denny
[. Murray
S. Andrewartha
C. Midson
[. Murray
H. Denny
C. Midson
S. Andrewartha

Eastern Shore (A)

Glover/Geddes
Jones/Bishop
Jones/Bishop
Glover/Geddes

. Glover
. Jones
. Arthur
. Bishop
. Jones
. Glover
. Bishop
. Arthur

AZmeosdom

7/5 (62/57)
2/7
4/5
2/7
714

713
3/5
715
714
714
712
714
217

10/2 (73/54)
5/4
7/4
6/4
7/5

712
715
715
712
6/4
6/5
5/7
317

8/4 (72/58)
6/5
7/3
117
715

714
716
714
716
713
5/7
6/7
517



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 4

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

New Town (H)
Walker/Williams
Turner/Weir
Walker/Williams
Turner/Weir

. Williams
. Walker
Turner

. Weir

. Williams
. Walker
Turner

. Weir

TAWOUUTA®WO

Sandy Bay (A)
Madden/Vose
Mclntyre/Murray
Mclntyre/Murray
Madden/Vose

. Madden
. Murray
Vose

. Mcintyre
. Murray

. Madden
. Mclintyre
Vose

roOmM>nr>m

Sandy Bay (A)
West/Cummings
Adcock/Gallacher
Adcock/Gallacher
West/Cummings

M. Jennings
J. Whiteaker
R. West

C. Gallacher
J. Whiteaker
M. Jennings
C. Gallacher
R. West

df
It

df
df
df

df
It
df
df
It
It
df
df

df
It

df
df
df

It
df
It
df
It
It
It
df

df
df

df
df

It
It
df
df
It
df
df

Kingston (A)

Hollier/Davidson
Pinkard/Stanton
Pinkard/Stanton
Hollier/Davidson

. Hollier
. Pinkard
Davidson
. Stanton
. Pinkard
. Hollier
. Stanton
Davidson

40WOUZVWHZ O

Eastern Shore (H)
Jacques/Geddes
Bishop/Connor
Jacques/Geddes
Bishop/Connor

. Geddes

. Jacques

. Connor

. Barrenger
. Geddes

. Jacques

. Connor

. Barrenger

wzTmrwnzmy

Eastern Shore (H)
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Burden/Bastick
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Burden/Bastick

J. Kilburn
R. Bastick
V. Burden
A. Wadsworth
J. Kilburn
R. Bastick
V. Burden
A. Wadsworth

8/4 (70/59)
417
714
713
716

716
217
7M1
713
4/7
5/7
6/5
713

6/6 (61/56)
417
7/2
6/4
5/3

4/6
712
3/6
712
317
5/7
6/7
4/3

715 (62/52)
7/3
5/6
5/3
5/4

4/6
2/5
6/7
6/3
6/3
217
711
714



Detailed Results for Week 3: 8 to 10 April 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Kingston (A)
Roach/Munting
Parker/Beattie
Parker/Beattie
Roach/Munting

Roach
Parker
Beattie
. Munting
Parker
Roach
. Munting
Beattie

POUVAGON AT

SBCC White (A)
King/Denny

Murray/Andrewartha
Murray/Andrewartha

King/Denny

B. King

H. Denny

I. Murray

S. Andrewartha
H. Denny

B. King

S. Andrewartha
I. Murray

Sandy Bay (H)
v de Vusse/Denny
Groves/Hodge
v de Vusse/Denny
Groves/Hodge

Madden

van de Vusse
. Groves
Hodge
Madden

van de Vusse
. Groves
Hodge

>0>0P0>0

df
It
df
It
df

df
df
df
df
df
df
It

It

df
It

df
df
df

df
df
df
df
It

df
It

df

df
df
df
It

df

It
df
df
df
It
It
df
It

Eastern Shore (H) 8/4 (70/56)

Addison/Ridgers

Jacobs/Mackey

Addison/Ridgers

Jacobs/Mackey

D. Jacobs
I. Addison
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey
D. Jacobs
I. Addison
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey

SBCC Red (H)
Keating/Shaw
Hyland/Sprod
Keating/Shaw
Hyland/Sprod

G. Keating
Hyland
. Shaw

. Sprod

. Keating
Hyland
. Shaw

. Sprod

A<e@A<<

Kingston (A)

Johnston/Hollier

Harvey/Green
Harvey/Green

Johnston/Hollier

Johnston
. Harvey
. Green
. Hollier
. Harvey
Johnston
. Hollier
. Green

DO—ANOD» -

5/6
5/4
6/7
716

713
6/2
715
6/5
712
6/4
5/6
3/6

9/3 (76/48)
4/6
6/3
7/6
7/2

711
713
710
714
5/7
715
6/6
715

7/5 (60/55)
7/5
4/3
4/6
7/4

217
5/2
715
711
3/4
3/7
714
417



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 4

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

New Town (A)
Turner/J.Weir
Walker/P.Weir
Walker/P.Weir
Turner/J.Weir

. Turner
Weir

. Walker
. Weir
Weir
Turner
. Weir

. Walker

WUA-TwWe A

Sandy Bay (H)
Groves/Vose
Mclintyre/Murray
Groves/Vose
Mclntyre/Murray

. Groves

. Murray

. Mcintyre
Vose

. Groves

. Murray

. Mcintyre
Vose

rorrrnr»r

Sandy Bay (A)

Jennings/Gallacher
Whiteaker/Cummings
Whiteaker/Cummings
Jennings/Gallacher

R. West

J. Whiteaker
L. Cummings
M. Jennings
J. Whiteaker
R. West

M. Jennings
L. Cummings

df
df
df
df
It

df
It
df
df
df
It
It
df

df
It
df
It
It

It

df
df
df
df
df
df
It

df
It
df
It
df

df
It
df
df
df
df
It
It

Kingston (H)
Pinkard/Stanton
Parker/Doyle
Pinkard/Stanton
Parker/Doyle

. Pinkard
Parker
Stanton
Doyle

. Pinkard
Parker
Stanton
Doyle

TNHOo=STOWOL

Eastern Shore (A)

Connor/Geddes
Bishop/Bastick
Bishop/Bastick
Connor/Geddes

Geddes
. Bishop
Connor
Bastick
. Bishop
Geddes
Bastick
Connor

za>znZZP

Kingston (H)

Collyer/Stanton
Johnston/Gandy
Collyer/Stanton
Johnston/Gandy

M. Collyer
J. Gandy
S. Stanton
E. Johnston
M. Collyer
J. Gandy
S. Stanton
E. Johnston

8/4 (75/68)
6/5
6/5
7/6
5/7

715
5/7
714
714
716
6/7
517
715

715 (65/62)
4/6
6/3
3/7
5/6

4/5
716
714
6/5
715
6/5
713
317

7/5 (66/56)
2/7
7/2
4/6
7/3

716
2/4
715
6/5
716
710
6/7
4/5



Detailed Results for Week 4:

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Kingston (H)
Parker/Beattie
Roach/Brown
Parker/Beattie
Roach/Brown

Roach
Parker
Beattie
. Brown
Roach
Parker
Beattie
. Brown

ANATODNAT

SBCC White (H)
Bratt/Denny
Murray/Andrewartha
Bratt/Denny
Murray/Andrewartha

B. King
H. Denny
I. Murray
M. Bratt
B. King
H. Denny
I. Murray
M. Bratt

Kingston (H)
Johnston/Hollier
Harvey/Green
Johnston/Hollier
Harvey/Green

Johnston
. Harvey
. Green
. Hollier
Johnston
. Harvey
. Green
. Hollier

OXWHO 00

df
df
It
df
It

df
df
It
df
df
It
df
It

15 to 17 April 2025

SBCC Red (A)
Hyland/Shaw
Hanigan/Hodge
Hanigan/Hodge
Hyland/Shaw

Hyland
. Shaw
. Sprod
. Hanigan
. Shaws
Hyland
. Hanigan
. Sprod

Hoe<0A<e

Eastern Shore (A)
Addison/Ridgers
Jacobs/Higgs
Jacobs/Higgs
Addison/Ridgers

[. Addison
D. Jacobs
R. Ridgers
D. Higgs

D. Jacobs
I. Addison
D. Higgs

R. Ridgers

Eastern Shore (A)
Glover/Inches
Jones/Jones
Jones/Jones
Glover/Inches

Glover
. Jones
Inches
Jones
. Jones
Glover
Jones
Inches

OIMEDOGM

9/3 (69/53)
7/1
7/4
6/5
714

713
716
4/5
5/4
712
4/6
217
714

6/6 (65/58)
6/7
7/4
5/7
6/2

4/6
713
712
6/7
6/5
4/5
713
0/7

715 (58/57)
4/3
4/6
7/6
1/4

712
6/5
4/7
6/4
712
4/5
716
1/7



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 4

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Eastern Shore (H) drew

Connor/Geddes
Jacques/Barrenger
Connor/Geddes
Jacques/Barrenger

. Geddes
Jacques

. Connor

. Barrenger

. Geddes
Jacques

. Connor

. Barrenger

wZTmPmnzn>

Kingston (A)
Doyle/Gandy
Stanton/Randall
Stanton/Randall
Doyle/Gandy

H. Doyle
S. Stanton
J. Randall
J. Gandy
S. Stanton
H. Doyle
J. Gandy
J. Randall

df
It

df
df

df
It
It
df
df
It
It
It

df
df
df
It

df

It
df
It
df
df
df
df
It

New Town (A)
Williams/Walker
Turner/Weir
Turner/Weir
Williams/Walker

. Williams
. Turner

. Walker

. Weir

. Turner

. Williams
. Weir

. Walker

WUVO-HTWHO

Eastern Shore (H)
Bastick/Burden
Kilburn/Wadsworth
Bastick/Burden
Kilburn/Wadsworth

R. Bastick
J. Kilburn
V. Burden
A. Wadsworth
R. Bastick
J. Kilburn
V. Burden
A. Wadsworth

6/6 (57/57)
6/5
3/5
5/3
5/4

713
3/7
5/6
6/4
4/2
5/7
4/6
4/5

8/4 (70/52)
7/4
7/5
4/5
6/3

6/7
712
4/6
714
713
6/5
6/2
3/6



Detailed Results for Week 5: 22 to 24 April 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Kingston (A)
Roach/Munting
Parker/Brown
Parker/Brown
Roach/Munting

Roach
Parker
. Munting
. Brown
Parker
Roach
. Brown
. Munting

EATADOAT

SBCC Red (A)
Hyland/Shaw
Sprod/Hanagin
Sprod/Hanagin
Hyland/Shaw

Hyland

. Shaw

. Hanagin

van de Vusse
Shaw

Hyland

van de Vusse
. Hanagin

OA«<A0<X-

Eastern Shore (H)
Glover/Inches
Jones/Arthur
Jones/Arthur
Glover/Inches

. Glover
. Inches
. Jones
. Arthur
. Glover
. Inches
. Jones
. Arthur

—SxmOom—=axu0Om

df
df
df
df
It

df
It
df
df
df
It
It
It

df
It

df
df
df

It
df
df
It
It
df
df
df

df
It
df
It
df

df
df
df
df
df
It

It

df

SBCC White (H)
Denny/Bratt

Andrewartha/Midson

Denny/Bratt

Andrewartha/Midson

. Denny

. Andrewartha
. Bratt

. Midson

. Denny

. Andrewartha
. Bratt

. Midson

OZOWITOZWnIT

Eastern Shore (H)
Addison/Ridgers
Jacobs/Mackey
Addison/Ridgers
Jacobs/Mackey

[. Addison
D. Jacobs
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey
[. Addison
D. Jacobs
R. Ridgers
C. Mackey

Sandy Bay (A)
Madden/v de Vusse
Ginneliya/Hodge
Madden/v de Vusse
Ginneliya/Hodge

. Madden

. Denny

van de Vusse
. Hodge

. Denny

. Madden

. Hodge

van de Vusse

A>NOXRD>AX®

7/5 (70/54)
6/3
7/6
7/0
2/7

713
6/7
712
714
7M1
6/7
517
317

8/4 (68/52)
4/5
5/4
6/5
7/4

3/4
713
715
4/7
4/5
713
713
714

8/4 (72/56)
3/4
7/4
4/6
7/3

5/4
715
715
712
713
6/7
517
716



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 4

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

New Town (H)
Williams/Walker
Turner/Weir
Williams/Walker
Turner/Weir

. Williams

. Turner

. Walker
Weir

. Williams

. Turner

. Walker

. Weir

CWWHO<WHO

Sandy Bay (A)
Madden/Vose
West/Cummings
West/Cummings
Madden/Vose

. Madden

. Vose

. West

. Cummings
Vose

. Madden

. Cummings

. West

Sandy Bay (H)
West/Chandler
Adcock/Jennings
West/Chandler
Adcock/Jennings

Cummings
. Gallacher
. West
. Chandler

Cummings
. Gallacher
. West
. Chandler

nxIxOrnaoxor

df
df
df
It
It

df
df
df
df
df
It
It
It

df
It

df
df
df

df
df
df
df
df
df
df
df

df
It

df
df
df

df
df
df
df
df
df
df
df

Eastern Shore (A)
Connor/Geddes
Jacques/Bishop
Jacques/Bishop
Connor/Geddes

A. Geddes
F. Jacques
M. Bishop
N. Connor
F. Jacques
A. Geddes
N. Connor
M. Bishop

Kingston (H)
Pinkard/Davidson
Stanton/Doyle
Pinkard/Davidson
Stanton/Doyle

M. Pinkard
Davidson
. Stanton

. Doyle

. Pinkard
Davidson
. Stanton

. Doyle

TOAZT 0

Eastern Shore (A)
Bastick/Burden
Connor/Wadsworth
Connor/Wadsworth
Bastick/Burden

. Connor

. Bastick

. Burden

. Wadsworth
. Bastick

. Connor

. Wadsworth
. Burden

<P PZAOP>P< A2

7/5 (65/60)
5/3
7/5
5/7
3/6

715
5/4
712
6/4
715
2/5
517
6/7

11/1 (83/44)
6/7
7/3
7/3
7/4

715
714
713
712
712
713
714
714

11/1 (75/36)
2/7
7/2
5/3
5/4

712
713
714
714
711
712
711
713



Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Detailed Results for Week 6: 29 April to 1 May 2025

Division 1

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 2

Doubles:

Singles:

Kingston (H)

Beattie/McAdam
Johnston/Brown
Beattie/McAdam
Johnston/Brown

S. Beattie
G. Munting
R. Brown
T. Johnston
S. Beattie
G. Munting
R. Brown
T. Johnston

SBCC Red (A)
Hyland/Shaw
Sprod/Hanagin
Sprod/Hanagin
Hyland/Shaw

Hyland
Shaw
Sprod

. Hanagin
Shaw
Hyland

. Hanagin
Sprod

HO0=xX0AX=

Kingston (H)
Johnston/Hollier
Harvey/Green
Johnston/Hollier
Harvey/Green

Johnston
. Harvey
. Green
. Hollier
Johnston
. Harvey
. Green
. Hollier

OXxV-HOI»A

df

df
df
It

df
df
df
df
df
df
df
It

df
It
df
It
It

It
df
df
df
It
It
df
df

df
df
df
It

df

df
df
df
It
df
It
df
It

Eastern Shore (A)
Addison/Ridgers
Colgquhoun/Jacobs
Colquhoun/Jacobs
Addison/Ridgers

J. Colquhoun
I. Addison
D. Jacobs
R. Ridgers
I. Addison
J. Colquhoun
R. Ridgers
D. Jacobs

SBCC White (H)
King/Denny
Andrewartha/Bratt
King/Denny
Andrewartha/Bratt

. King
. Denny
. Andrewartha
. Bratt
King
. Denny
. Andrewartha
. Bratt

ZTOIWZNIW

Sandy Bay (A)
Madden/v de Vusse
Ginneliya/Hodge
Ginneliya/Hodge
Madden/v de Vusse

. Madden
van de Vusse
. Ginneliya
. Hodge
van de Vusse
. Madden
. Hodge
. Ginneliya

O>NA>OHA®

10/2 (65/41)
3/2
714
6/4
2/7

4/3
5/4
712
713
6/4
713
712
5/6

6/6 (69/57)
5/7
7/3
6/7
2/7

417
711
716
712
417
6/7
713
710

8/4 (66/59)
711
5/4
3/7
5/4

714
712
715
417
715
317
716
417



Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Doubles:

Singles:

Division 4

Doubles:

Singles:

Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

New Town (A)
Williams/Walker
Turner/Weir
Turner/Weir
Williams/Walker

. Williams

. Turner

. Walker
Weir

. Turner

. Williams

. Weir

. Walker

WA~ wW-HO

Kingston (A)
Pinkard/Stanton
Parker/Chalke
Parker/Chalke
Pinkard/Stanton

D. Parker
W. Chalke
T. Davidson
S. Stanton
W. Chalke
D. Parker
S. Stanton
T. Davidson

Sandy Bay (H)
Adcock/Jennings
Whiteaker/Chandler
Adcock/Jennings
Whiteaker/Chandler

. West
Cummings
. Gallacher
. Chandler
. West
Cummings
. Gallacher
. Chandler

OoOoronor o

df
df
df
It

df

It
df
It
It
df
df
It
df

df
It
df
df
It

It

df
df
It

df
df
df
df

df
df
df
df
It

df
It
df
df
It
It
df
df

Sandy Bay (H)
Groves/Vose
Murray/West
Groves/Vose
Murray/West

. Groves

. Murray
Vose

. Cummings

. Groves

. Murray

. Vose

. Cummings

rC>»>»rrr>»>»

Eastern Shore (H)
Geddes/Connor
Bishop/Jacques
Geddes/Connor
Bishop/Jacques

A. Geddes
F. Jacques
M. Bishop
N. Connor
A. Geddes
F. Jacques
M. Bishop
N. Connor

Kingston (A)
Bush/Gandy
Randall/Farquhar
Randall/Farquhar
Bush/Gandy

J. Gandy

E. Johnston

J. Randall-Young
C. Sainsbury

E. Johnston

J. Gandy

C. Sainsbury

J. Randall-Young

715 (64/64)
7/6
7/2
3/7
7/5

317
5/3
4/7
317
713
6/4
517
716

8/4 (66/59)
1/5
7M1
6/4
4/7

3/7
6/3
714
417
716
716
714
715

8/4 (72/48)
7/3
6/2
5/4
6/7

714
517
7M1
710
517
4/6
6/4
713



Croquet Tasmania
Southern Tasmania Autumn GC Pennant 2025

Detailed Results for Week 7: 8 May 2025

Division 3

Doubles:

Singles:

Sandy Bay (H)
Groves/Vose
Murray/Mclntyre
Groves/Vose
Murray/Mclntyre

. Madden

. Murray
Vose

. Mcintyre

. Madden

. Murray
Vose

. Mcintyre

wr>mMnr>m

df
df
It

df
df

df
df
df
df
df
df
df
df

Kingston (A)
Pinkard/Davidson
Parker/Chalke
Parker/Chalke
Pinkard/Davidson

M. Pinkard
D. Parker
W. Chalke
S. Stanton
D. Parker
M. Pinkard
S. Stanton
W. Chalke

11/1 (83/43)
7/3
6/7
713
712

713
715
7M1
714
715
713
714
713



